Olympic Data Feed – Part II: Other Competition Formats
Technology Department/ 4 November 2011 Page 1/33
ODF/INT108-R1-v1.3 APP
Olympic Data Feed
ODF Ice Hockey Dictionary
4 November 2011
Technology Department
© International Olympic Committee

of Ice Hockey.
Element: ExtendedAction
Type Code Value Description
EA_IH IH_TIME
MM:SS
00:00
For @Type:
Send proposed type
For @Code:
Send proposed code for time when the action happened
For @Value:
Time when the action takes place. First period starts at
“00:00”, second period at “20:00”, third period at “40:00”, and
OT (if necessary) at “60:00”.
If Period GWS is after a 5-minute overtime, time will be
“65:00”,  if it is after a 10-minute overtime, “70:00”, if it is after
a 20-minute overtime, “80:00”.
Olympic Data Feed
Technology Department / 4 November 2011 Page 22/33
ODF/INT108-R1-v1.3 APP
IH_ET
MM:SS
00:00
For @Type:
Send proposed type
For @Code:
Send proposed code for penalty end time
For @Value:
Penalty end time. First period starts at “00:00”, second period
at “20:00”, third period at “40:00”, and OT (if necessary) at
60:00
IH_RES S(7)
000:000
For @Type:
Send proposed type